The selected Bidder shall reimburse District for the cost of water/sewer and electricity usage based upon 
 estimates for those facilities that are not individually metered by a utility service provider. The District 
 has established a rate for electric usage, determined to be two-thousand seven hundred and fifty dollars 
 ($2,750) per month. The equestrian center has a water meter on a main water hydrant source (for a  water 
 truck). The District has established a rate for water/sewer usage, determined to be two-thousand five 
 hundred dollars ($2,500) per month. The selected Bidder will have the sole responsibility of payment to 
 the District for a monthly total of five-thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($5,250) for water/sewer and 
 electric usage. Rates will be reviewed and updated as needed on an annual basis. Selected Bidder is 
 responsible for the cost of any and all phone and internet service to the premises. Phone and internet service 
 will not  be transferred nor provided by the District.